

APHC010107462026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
64 to 66
[3579]

**WP(PIL) NO: 49 of 2026
along with
W.P.(PIL) No.191, 233 of 2025**

WP(PIL) NO: 49 of 2026

Maddila Gurumoorthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner:

ASHOK RAM V

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

TAGORE YADAV YARAGORLA,
SANTHI CHANDRA SC For APIIC, G
P FOR INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY AP, S V RAMA
KRISHNA, V V SATISH

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA**

DATE : 6th May, 2026.

P C :

Due to paucity of time, adjourned to 08.07.2026.

B/o.

SSN