

APHC010107462026



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.Nos:-
62 to 66
[3584]

**WP(PIL) NO: 49 of 2026
along with
WP(PIL) Nos.191, 233 of 2025; 17, 18 of 2026**

WP(PIL) NO: 49 of 2026

Maddila Gurumoorthy

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Ashok Ram V

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. D. Srinivas, Id. Advocate General, Mrs.
S. Pranathi,
Mr. Tagore Yadav Yaragorla,
Mr. V. V. Satish
Mr. S. Srivenkatesh – R7(WP(PIL)/18/2026)

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 8th July, 2026.

P C :

Counter-affidavit on behalf of respondent No.1 has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for time to go through the same, address arguments and file rejoinder, if necessary.

At request, adjourned to 30.09.2026.

Copy of the counter-affidavit filed in W.P.(PIL) No.49 of 2026 be circulated to counsel for petitioners in other writ petitions as well.

Photocopy of this order be placed on the files of aforementioned connected cases.

LISA GILL, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN